

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2400

Page 1, line 1, replace "four" with "three"

Page 1, line 16, after the underscored comma insert "a health maintenance organization,"

Page 1, line 17, remove "or health benefits"

Page 2, line 16, replace "Four" with "Three"

Page 2, line 26, after the underscored period insert "As used in this subsection, "medically necessary care" means health care services, supplies, or treatments that a reasonably prudent physician or other health care provider would provide to a patient for the prevention, diagnosis, or treatment of illness, injury, disease, or its symptoms which are in accordance with generally accepted standards of medical practice, clinically appropriate in terms of type, frequency, extent, site, and duration, and not primarily for the convenience of the patient, physician, or other health care provider. This definition does not preclude an entity from establishing a definition of "medically necessary care" for determining which services are covered by the health plan."

Page 2, line 30, after the underscored comma insert "or"

Page 3, remove lines 13 through 17

Page 4, line 15, remove the second "or"

Page 4, line 16, remove "health benefits"

Page 4, line 17, replace "provides the insured with" with "makes available to persons covered under the policy or contract"

Page 4, line 20, replace "insured" with "person covered under the contract, in any manner reasonably assuring availability,"

Page 6, line 30, remove "or health"

Page 6, line 31, remove "benefits"

Page 8, line 4, after "review" insert "or management"

Page 8, line 5, after the second underscored comma insert "to analyze health plan claims or health care records data, to conduct disease management programs with health care providers,"

Page 8, line 20, remove "or health benefits"

Page 8, line 22, after "practitioner" insert "solely"

Page 10, line 20, remove "or health benefits"

Page 11, line 21, after the second underscored comma insert "and" and remove ", and any"

Page 11, line 22, remove "applicable federal or state programs"

Renumber accordingly